DNS for Fun and Profit
Roy Arends
Telematica Instituut
Brouwerijstraat 1
7523 XC Enschede
Peter Koch∗
DENIC e.G.

[Chown] T. Chown,IPv6 Implications for TCP/UDP Port Scanning, Internet-Draft (work
in progress), July 2004
[DNSSEC1] R. Arends, R. Austein, M. Larson, D. Massey, S. Rose, DNS Security Introduc-
tion and Requirements, Internet-Draft (work in progress), October 2004.
[DNSSEC2] R. Arends, R. Austein, M. Larson, D. Massey, S. Rose, Protocol Modifications
for the DNS Security Extensions, Internet-Draft (work in progress), October
2004.
[DNSSEC3] R. Arends, R. Austein, M. Larson, D. Massey, S. Rose, Resource Records for
DNS Security Extensions, Internet-Draft (work in progress), October 2004.
[FPDNS] R. Arends, J. Schlyter,fpdns – Fingerprinting DNS Servers, http://www.rfc.
se/fpdns/
[Kami04] D. KaminskyBlack Ops of DNS Toorcon 2004, http://www.doxpara.com/
dns_tc/Black_Ops_DNS_TC_files/v3_document.htm, 2004
[Koch01] P. KochSecure DNS - Stand und Perspektiven, DFN-Bericht 92, DFN-Verein,
2001
[RFC2462] S. Thomson, T. Narten,IPv6 Stateless Address Autoconfiguration, RFC 2462,
December 1998
[RFC2535] D. Eastlake,Domain Name System Security Extensions, RFC 2535, March 1999
[RFC2671] P. Vixie,Extension Mechanisms for DNS (EDNS0), RFC 2671, August 1999
[RFC2845] P. Vixie, O. Gudmundsson, D. Eastlake, B. Wellington, Secret Key Transaction
Authentication for DNS (TSIG), RFC 2845, May 2000
[RFC2929] D. Eastlake, E. Brunner-Williams, B. Manning,Domain Name System (DNS)
IANA Considerations, RFC 2929, BCP 42, September 2000
[RFC3226] O. Gudmundsson,DNSSEC and IPv6 A6 aware server/resolver message size
requirements, RFC 3226, December 2001
[RFC3445] D. Massey, S. Rose,Limiting the Scope of the KEY Resource Record (RR), RFC
3445, December 2002
G-12 12. Workshop „Sicherheit in vernetzten Systemen“
[RFC3513] R. Hinden, S. Deering,Internet Protocol Version 6 (IPv6) Addressing Architec-
ture, RFC 3513, April 2003
[RFC3596] S. Thomson, C. Huitema, V. Ksinant, M. Souissi,DNS Extensions to Support IP
Version 6, RFC 3596, October 2003
[RFC3655] B. Wellington, O. Gudmundsson,Redefinition of DNS Authenticated Data (AD)
bit, RFC 3655, November 2003
[RFC3658] O. Gudmundsson,Delegation Signer (DS) Resource Record (RR), RFC 3658,
December 2003
[RFC3755] S. Weiler,Legacy Resolver Compatibility for Delegation Signer (DS), RFC 3755,
May 2004
[RFC3757] O. Kolkman, J. Schlyter, E. Lewis,Domain Name System KEY (DNSKEY) Re-
source Record (RR) Secure Entry Point (SEP) Flag, RFC 3757, May 2004.
[RFC3845] J. Schlyter,DNS Security (DNSSEC) NextSECure (NSEC) RDATA Format, RFC